

Dear Armed Forces Banner Participant:

Thank you for your continued interest in the City of Diamond Bar's Armed Forces Banner Program!

As you know, the City of Diamond Bar developed this program to honor and recognize **active duty** military personnel that reside or have immediate family that reside in the City of Diamond Bar.

As the banner applicant, you are responsible to confirm that your honoree is still on active duty with the United States Military as of Monday, January 21, 2019. There are two ways to do this:

- 1. Complete the enclosed form and return it to the City of Diamond Bar by Friday, February 22, 2019, or
- 2. Complete the form on the City's website: www.diamondbarca.gov/armedforces by Friday, February 22, 2019.

Forms will be accepted via mail, e-mail, fax or in person at:

Diamond Bar City Hall Attention: Andrea Nino

21810 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765

Phone: 909.839.7073 Fax: 909.348.8316

anino@DiamondBarCA.Gov

Failure to return the form by the Friday, February 22, 2019 deadline will result in removal of your honoree's banner.

If your honoree is no longer on active duty, please fill out the portion of the form that describes what you would like to do with your banner and return by the February 22 deadline.

Thank you again for your participation in this annual verification. The Diamond Bar City Council is proud to have the opportunity to honor your military family member. Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions at 909.839.7073 or annualcuestions at 900.839.7073 or annualcuestions at 900.839.7073 o

Sincerely,

Andrea Nino

Recreation Coordinator